
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2485
ANSWERED ON:11.03.2010
CONSTRUCTION OF RAIL LINE IN BIHAR
Hussain Shri Syed Shahnawaz

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government of Bihar has submitted any proposal regarding construction of rail lines in the State;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the action taken by the Railways thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a): No, Madam. No such proposal has been received for taking up new proposals.

(b) & (c): Do not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  RAILWAYS LOK SABHA
	Answer

